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Water supply in Chhattisgarh 

 

†1360. SHRI CHUNNI LAL SAHU:  

               

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state: 

  

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of 

Chhattisgarh for water supply under the Chandi lake, Keshva lake and Kodar lake major 

irrigation projects; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government has accorded its approval to the said projects; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE OF JAL SHAKTI 

(SHRI PRAHALAD SINGH PATEL) 

 

(a)  This Ministry has not received any proposal from the Government of Chhattisgarh for water 

supply under the Chandi lake, Keshva lake and Kodar lake major irrigation projects; 

 

(b) to (d) Question does not arise. 

 


